

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 14167(From the judgment and order dated 03/04/2008 in CRLA No. 666/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHANDAPURAM AMPANNA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

With CRLP No.14167/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Application for bail is dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master