

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1301 OF 2008

CHANDDAPUR VENKATESH & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

Versus

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

... RESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1448 OF 2008

O R D E R

Mr.A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, learned senior counsel for the appellants submits that since the appellants have been released by the State Government, he does not want to press these appeals, and the same be disposed of as such.

The appeals are accordingly disposed of as not pressed.

.....J.
(N.V.RAMANA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M.SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 31, 2018.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1301/2008

CHANDDAPUR VENKATESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No.1448/2008 (II)

Date : 31-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr.Ali Jethmalani, Adv.
Mr.Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr.Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of as not pressed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)